JOHN G. HOESCHLER, P.A.

ATTORNEY
800 Lone Oak Road Phone: 651-683-1868
Eagan, MN 55121 Fax: 651-681-6868
jghoeschler@comcast.net Cell: 651-324-1694
November 5, 2019
Mayor Melvin Carter City Clerk Shari Moore
390 City Hall and Court House 310 City Hall and Court House
15 West Kellogg Blvd. 15 West Kellogg Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55102 St. Paul, MN 55102

Dear Mayor and Ms. Moore,

Please accept this, pursuant to our earlier agreement regarding electronic service, as the
formal objection of the plaintiffs listed on the attached Exhibit B as to the 2019 Street
Maintenance Service Program Street Sweeping and Lighting fees and assessments billed and to

be levied against their properties in St. Paul. Plaintiffs also object to any fees previously paid for
2019 Street Maintenance Service Program charges.

Yours very truly,
/s/ John G. Hoeschler

John G. Hoeschler


mailto:jghoeschler@comcast.net

EXHIBIT B
Rose M. Walsh Trustee J. James Walsh
(formerly J. James Walsh on Exhibit A)

Christopher Diekman/Pamela Hovda
(5 Stars MN LLC)

Leatta Hough

Susan B. Foote

Terence G. O’Brien/Kristen H. O’Brien

11-28-23-41-0135
11-28-23-41-0122
12-28-23-32-0007
12-28-23-23-0116

26-29-22-32-0094

01-28-23-13-0184

01-28-23-13-0185

01-28-23-13-0186

01-28-23-32-0108

16-28-23-11-0044



