## JOHN G. HOESCHLER, P.A.

ATTORNEY

800 Lone Oak Road Eagan, MN 55121 jghoeschler@comcast.net Phone: 651-683-1868 Fax: 651-681-6868 Cell: 651-324-1694

November 5, 2019

Mayor Melvin Carter 390 City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55102 City Clerk Shari Moore 310 City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55102

Dear Mayor and Ms. Moore,

Please accept this, pursuant to our earlier agreement regarding electronic service, as the formal objection of the plaintiffs listed on the attached Exhibit B as to the 2019 Street Maintenance Service Program Street Sweeping and Lighting fees and assessments billed and to be levied against their properties in St. Paul. Plaintiffs also object to any fees previously paid for 2019 Street Maintenance Service Program charges.

Yours very truly,

/s/ John G. Hoeschler

John G. Hoeschler

## **EXHIBIT B**

Rose M. Walsh Trustee J. James Walsh (formerly J. James Walsh on Exhibit A)	11-28-23-41-0135 11-28-23-41-0122 12-28-23-32-0007 12-28-23-23-0116
Christopher Diekman/Pamela Hovda (5 Stars MN LLC)	26-29-22-32-0094
Leatta Hough	01-28-23-13-0184 01-28-23-13-0185 01-28-23-13-0186
Susan B. Foote	01-28-23-32-0108
Terence G. O'Brien/Kristen H. O'Brien	16-28-23-11-0044